

27 January 2021

Dear Parent/Carer

I am writing to let you know that school staff will be taking Lateral Flow tests twice a week with effect from Sunday 31 January.

Lateral flow tests are being provided to all schools in order to support us in identifying asymptomatic cases of COVID-19. Staff will be taking their tests on Sunday and Wednesday's and therefore you may occasionally find we need to contact you at that time to alert you to a bubble closure. This will be done in the same way as normal with texts and letters via email.

Please continue to ensure that you are checking your emails from the school in order to ensure you receive any such communications.

Thank you for your ongoing support at this time, please contact the school office if you have any queries relating to this,

Yours sincerely

Brendan Plunkett  
Headteacher